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PUBLIC FINANCEOVERVIEW

• The Redevelopment Agency of the City of Novato issued three series of Tax Allocation Bonds (“TABs”):
– Hamilton Field Redevelopment Project Tax Allocation Bonds Series 2005
– Hamilton Field Redevelopment Project 2005 Tax Allocation Bonds Series A
– Hamilton Field Redevelopment Project Tax Allocation Bonds Series 2011

• Debt service is currently paid with distributions from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund ("RPTTF")

• The Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Novato (the “Agency”) is a separate public 
entity from the City and may issue refunding bonds to refinance the Series 2005, 2005A and 2011 Tax Allocation 
Bonds for debt service savings.

– The proposed refunding plan complies with the Dissolution Act

• The Agency also entered into a loan agreement with the California Infrastructure and Economic Development 
Bank (“CIEDB”) for the Downtown Redevelopment Project Area in 2002

– Currently $2.144 million outstanding with an interest rate of 3.69%
– Bond counsel has determined the CIEDB Loan can only be refunded on a taxable basis and, under 

current market conditions, is uneconomic to refund
– The legal documents will be set up to allow its inclusion, subject to no dis-savings, as including it in the 

refunding would streamline the Successor Agency’s debt administration and allow the refunding bonds to 
be issued on a senior basis

Series 2005 2005A 2011 Total
Original Principal Amount $24,835,000 $9,520,000 $17,000,000 $51,355,000 

All-In Borrowing Cost 4.72% 4.90% 7.07% 5.53%

Final Maturity 9/1/2034 9/1/2034 9/1/2040

Call Option 9/1/2015 @ Par 9/1/2015 @ Par 9/1/2021 @ Par

Outstanding Par Amount* $16,775,000 $6,665,000 $15,325,000 $38,765,000 

* As of May 9, 2019
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PUBLIC FINANCE2019 REFUNDING BONDS STRUCTURING ASSUMPTIONS  

• Objective:   Refunding to generate debt service savings

• Security:    Payable solely from distributions from the Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund ("RPTTF“)

• Refunded Bonds: 

• Rating:   A- from S&P (last affirmed April 12, 2018)

• Bond Insurance:   Bond insurance from AGM or BAM currently provides an economic benefit (decreasing the 
interest rate/increasing debt service savings)

• Reserve Fund: Cash on hand in existing reserve funds applied to refunding escrows to reduce borrowing 
amount and reserve requirement on refunding bonds satisfied with surety policy

• Structure:   To reduce the overall borrowing cost and maximize debt service savings, the taxable bonds used to 
refund the Series 2011 TABs will be amortized first. The tax-exempt bonds used to refund the Series 2005 TABs 
and Series 2005A TABs will be amortized around the taxable bonds to mirror the existing debt service structure.

Series 2005 2005A 2011 Total
Tax Status/Refunding Type Tax-Exempt/Current Tax-Exempt/Current Taxable/Advance

Maturities Refunded 2020 - 2034 2020 - 2034 2020 - 2040

Call Date 30 days after closing 30 days after closing 9/1/2021

Par Amount Refunded* $16,035,000 $6,380,000 $15,050,000 $37,465,000 

* Assumes refunding bonds will closing in mid-September, after the September 1, 2019 principal payment
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PUBLIC FINANCECURRENT MARKET RATES SUPPORT A REFUNDING
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2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019

Historical 10-year MMD 2/17/2005 10-year MMD 3/24/2011 10-year MMD Current MMD

Series 2005 Series 2005A
Issue Date 2/17/2005 2/17/2005

10-year MMD 3.48% 3.48%

All-In TIC 4.72% 4.90%

Series 2011
Issue Date 3/24/2011

10-year MMD 3.05%

All-In TIC 7.07%
Proposed Series 2019

Rates as of 5/9/2019

10-year MMD 1.75%

All-In TIC 3.58%
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PUBLIC FINANCEREFUNDING RESULTS AND ISSUANCE EXPENSES

• Preliminary results reflect market conditions as of May 9, 2019, plus a 25 basis point cushion
– Changes to interest rates over the course of the financing will impact annual debt service savings 

Refunding Results
Rates as of: 5/9/2019 plus 25 bps
Refunded Bonds
Series Refunded 2005, 2005A, 2011
Maturities Refunded 2020 – 2040
Par Amount Refunded $37,465,000 

Refunding Bond Assumptions
Refunding Par Amount $34,050,000 
Deposit to Escrow from Prior Reserve Fund $3,912,676 
Credit Enhancement Insurance
Debt Service Reserve Fund Surety
Insurance and Surety Cost $228,730 
Issuance Expenses $630,894 
Escrow Deposit $38,826,566 
All-In TIC 3.58%

Savings Results
Total Estimated Gross Savings $14,221,613 
Total Estimated Present Value Savings $6,558,944 
Total Estimated % Present Value Savings 17.51%
Final Maturity 2040

Issuance Expenses
Underwriter's Discount $207,074 
Bond/Disclosure Counsel (Jones Hall) 150,000
Rating (S&P Global Ratings)* 30,000
Fiscal Consultant (Urban Analytics) 25,000
Municipal Advisor (PFM)* 45,000
Trustee/Escrow Agent (US Bank)* 7,500
Verification Agent (TBD)* 1,500
Printing (TBD)* 3,000
Miscellaneous 5,000
Administration Fee (Agency)* 150,000
Rounding 6,820
Total Issuance Expenses $630,894 

* Estimated
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PUBLIC FINANCEANNUAL SAVINGS

• Preliminary results reflect market conditions as of May 9, 2019, plus a 25 basis point cushion
– Changes to interest rates over the course of the financing will impact annual debt service savings 

Estimated Annual Savings Allocation

Year
Prior Debt 
Service 

New Debt 
Service Savings 

County 
General 

Fund Library

Flood 
Control 
Zone #1

Marin 
County 

Open Space

Marin/ 
Sonoma 
Mosquito

Bay Area 
Air Quality 

Mgmt

Marin 
County 
Transit

24.54% 3.09% 1.93% 0.98% 0.29% 0.19% 0.57%
2020 $3,366,160 $2,706,828 $659,332 $161,827 $20,350 $12,703 $6,441 $1,920 $1,234 $3,757 
2021 3,365,454 2,686,382 679,072 166,672 20,959 13,083 6,633 1,978 1,271 3,870 
2022 3,365,844 2,687,870 677,974 166,402 20,925 13,062 6,623 1,974 1,269 3,863 
2023 3,362,145 2,682,117 680,028 166,906 20,989 13,102 6,643 1,980 1,273 3,875 
2024 3,344,060 2,668,290 675,770 165,861 20,857 13,020 6,601 1,968 1,265 3,851 
2025 3,037,793 2,362,569 675,224 165,727 20,840 13,009 6,596 1,966 1,264 3,848 
2026 3,036,609 2,357,980 678,629 166,563 20,945 13,075 6,629 1,976 1,270 3,867 
2027 3,036,635 2,360,680 675,955 165,907 20,863 13,023 6,603 1,968 1,265 3,852 
2028 3,038,761 2,359,380 679,381 166,748 20,969 13,089 6,636 1,978 1,272 3,871 
2029 3,037,219 2,359,805 677,414 166,265 20,908 13,051 6,617 1,973 1,268 3,860 
2030 3,036,481 2,356,665 679,816 166,854 20,982 13,098 6,641 1,980 1,272 3,874 
2031 3,037,319 2,358,400 678,919 166,634 20,954 13,080 6,632 1,977 1,271 3,869 
2032 3,038,863 2,362,400 676,463 166,031 20,879 13,033 6,608 1,970 1,266 3,855 
2033 3,011,488 2,333,600 677,888 166,381 20,923 13,061 6,622 1,974 1,269 3,863 
2034 3,017,088 2,338,200 678,888 166,626 20,953 13,080 6,632 1,977 1,271 3,869 
2035 2,998,300 2,319,800 678,500 166,531 20,941 13,072 6,628 1,976 1,270 3,866 
2036 3,000,875 2,324,200 676,675 166,083 20,885 13,037 6,610 1,971 1,267 3,856 
2037 2,998,663 2,320,400 678,263 166,473 20,934 13,068 6,626 1,975 1,269 3,865 
2038 2,446,325 1,768,600 677,725 166,341 20,917 13,057 6,620 1,974 1,268 3,862 
2039 2,445,313 1,765,600 679,713 166,829 20,979 13,096 6,640 1,979 1,272 3,873 
2040 2,375,188 1,695,200 679,988 166,896 20,987 13,101 6,642 1,980 1,273 3,875 

TOTAL $63,396,579 $49,174,966 $14,221,613 $3,490,559 $438,940 $274,002 $138,922 $41,416 $26,618 $81,043 
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PUBLIC FINANCEANNUAL SAVINGS (CONTINUED)

• Preliminary results reflect market conditions as of May 9, 2019, plus a 25 basis point cushion
– Changes to interest rates over the course of the financing will impact annual debt service savings 

Estimated Annual Savings Allocation

Year
Prior Debt 
Service 

New Debt 
Service Savings 

Novato 
Fire

Novato 
Sanitary 

District #6

North 
Marin 
Water

Novato 
Unified 
School

Marin 
Communit
y College

Marin 
County 

Office of 
Education

City of 
Novato Total

16.86% 1.54% 0.09% 31.31% 6.71% 2.30% 9.61% 100.00%
2020 $3,366,160 $2,706,828 $659,332 $111,169 $10,185 $596 $206,410 $44,230 $15,172 $63,340 $659,332 
2021 3,365,454 2,686,382 679,072 114,497 10,490 613 212,589 45,554 15,626 65,236 679,072 
2022 3,365,844 2,687,870 677,974 114,312 10,473 612 212,246 45,480 15,601 65,130 677,974 
2023 3,362,145 2,682,117 680,028 114,659 10,504 614 212,889 45,618 15,648 65,328 680,028 
2024 3,344,060 2,668,290 675,770 113,941 10,439 610 211,556 45,332 15,550 64,919 675,770 
2025 3,037,793 2,362,569 675,224 113,848 10,430 610 211,385 45,296 15,538 64,866 675,224 
2026 3,036,609 2,357,980 678,629 114,423 10,483 613 212,451 45,524 15,616 65,193 678,629 
2027 3,036,635 2,360,680 675,955 113,972 10,442 611 211,614 45,345 15,555 64,936 675,955 
2028 3,038,761 2,359,380 679,381 114,549 10,494 614 212,686 45,575 15,633 65,266 679,381 
2029 3,037,219 2,359,805 677,414 114,218 10,464 612 212,070 45,443 15,588 65,077 677,414 
2030 3,036,481 2,356,665 679,816 114,623 10,501 614 212,822 45,604 15,643 65,307 679,816 
2031 3,037,319 2,358,400 678,919 114,471 10,487 613 212,541 45,544 15,623 65,221 678,919 
2032 3,038,863 2,362,400 676,463 114,057 10,449 611 211,772 45,379 15,566 64,985 676,463 
2033 3,011,488 2,333,600 677,888 114,298 10,471 612 212,219 45,474 15,599 65,122 677,888 
2034 3,017,088 2,338,200 678,888 114,466 10,487 613 212,532 45,542 15,622 65,218 678,888 
2035 2,998,300 2,319,800 678,500 114,401 10,481 613 212,410 45,516 15,613 65,181 678,500 
2036 3,000,875 2,324,200 676,675 114,093 10,453 611 211,839 45,393 15,571 65,006 676,675 
2037 2,998,663 2,320,400 678,263 114,361 10,477 613 212,336 45,500 15,608 65,158 678,263 
2038 2,446,325 1,768,600 677,725 114,270 10,469 612 212,168 45,464 15,595 65,106 677,725 
2039 2,445,313 1,765,600 679,713 114,605 10,500 614 212,790 45,597 15,641 65,297 679,713 
2040 2,375,188 1,695,200 679,988 114,652 10,504 614 212,876 45,615 15,647 65,324 679,988 

TOTAL $63,396,579 $49,174,966 $14,221,613 $2,397,885 $219,682 $12,848 $4,452,200 $954,023 $327,258 $1,366,217 $14,221,613 
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PUBLIC FINANCEFINANCING SCHEDULE

Date Event Responsible Party
Wed, March 27 Financing team kick-off call to review structure and schedule All

Distribute draft staff report and savings analysis City, UW
Week of April 22 Distribute first draft of legal documents BC

Distribute draft staff report and savings analysis City, UW
Wed, April 24 Conference call to discuss schedule, savings analysis, and first draft of legal documents. All
Wed, May 1 Engage Urban Analytics as Fiscal Consultant, Municipal Advisor and other financing team members, as needed City
Fri, May 3 Distribute revised legal documents BC

Distribute final staff report and savings analysis City, UW
Thu, May 16 Finance Committee Meeting | Time: 7:30am City
Week of May 27 Distribute first draft of fiscal consultant’s report (“FCR”) FC

Distribute first draft of preliminary official statement (“POS”) DC
Distribute first draft of subordination letters for taxing entities BC

Tue, May 28 Deadline to submit SA resolution, Indenture, Escrow Agreement, and staff report for Successor Agency meeting City, BC
Tue, June 11 Successor Agency meeting to approve SA resolution, Indenture and Escrow Agreement City, BC
[June] Deadline to submit OB resolution and staff report (along with copies of SA resolution, Indenture, and Escrow 

Agreement) for Oversight Board meeting
City, BC

Week of June 3 Conference call to review 1st drafts of FCR and POS All
Week of June 10 Send out revised drafts of FCR and POS FC, DC
[Last two weeks of June] Oversight Board meeting to approve OB resolution and related documents City, BC
[After OB mtg] Submit approval request to State Department of Finance (DOF) UW

60 day review period begins when DOF acknowledges receipt of Oversight Board action
Send out Subordination Letters to taxing entities City, BC

Week of June 24 Distribute first draft of rating presentation UW
Week of July 1 Conference call to review rating presentation All
Week of July 8 Submit documents to S&P UW
Week of July 15 Rating conference call with S&P All

Distribute questions for due diligence call UWC
Submit documents and rating presentation to AGM and BAM UW

[TBD] Deadline to submit POS and BPA for Successor Agency meeting City
[TBD] Successor Agency meeting to approve POS and BPA
Week of July 29 S&P releases rating

Due diligence call All
Receive insurance and surety bids from AGM and BAM UW

[August] 60 day DOF review period ends
Week of August 19 Post POS DC, UW, P
Week of August 26 Price bonds UW, City
Week of September 9 Closing All
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PUBLIC FINANCEFINANCING TEAM

Issuer Successor Agency to the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Novato

Bond Counsel/Disclosure Counsel Jones Hall

Fiscal Consultant Urban Analytics

Underwriter Raymond James

Underwriter’s Counsel Quint & Thimmig

Municipal Advisor PFM Financial Advisors LLC

Printer TBD

Trustee US Bank N.A.
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DISCLAIMER

The information contained herein is solely intended to facilitate discussion of potentially applicable financing applications and is not intended to be a specific buy/sell
recommendation, nor is it an official confirmation of terms. Any terms discussed herein are preliminary until confirmed in a definitive written agreement. While we believe
that the outlined financial structure or marketing strategy is the best approach under the current market conditions, the market conditions at the time any proposed
transaction is structured or sold may be different, which may require a different approach.

The analysis or information presented herein is based upon hypothetical projections and/or past performance that have certain limitations. No representation is made that it
is accurate or complete or that any results indicated will be achieved. In no way is past performance indicative of future results. Changes to any prices, levels, or
assumptions contained herein may have a material impact on results. Any estimates or assumptions contained herein represent our best judgment as of the date indicated
and are subject to change without notice. Examples are merely representative and are not meant to be all-inclusive.

Raymond James shall have no liability, contingent or otherwise, to the recipient hereof or to any third party, or any responsibility whatsoever, for the accuracy, correctness,
timeliness, reliability or completeness of the data or formulae provided herein or for the performance of or any other aspect of the materials, structures and strategies
presented herein. This Presentation is provided to you for the purpose of your consideration of the engagement of Raymond James as an underwriter and not as your
financial advisor or Municipal Advisor (as defined in Section 15B of the Exchange Act of 1934, as amended), and we expressly disclaim any intention to act as your fiduciary
in connection with the subject matter of this Presentation. The information provided is not intended to be and should not be construed as a recommendation or “advice”
within the meaning of Section 15B of the above-referenced Act. Any portion of this Presentation which provides information on municipal financial products or the issuance
of municipal securities is only given to provide you with factual information or to demonstrate our experience with respect to municipal markets and products. Municipal
Securities Rulemaking Board (“MSRB”) Rule G-17 requires that we make the following disclosure to you at the earliest stages of our relationship, as underwriter, with
respect to an issue of municipal securities: the underwriter’s primary role is to purchase securities with a view to distribution in an arm’s-length commercial transaction with
the issuer and it has financial and other interests that differ from those of the issuer.

Raymond James does not provide accounting, tax or legal advice; however, you should be aware that any proposed transaction could have accounting, tax, legal or other
implications that should be discussed with your advisors and/or legal counsel.

Raymond James and affiliates, and officers, directors and employees thereof, including individuals who may be involved in the preparation or presentation of this material,
may from time to time have positions in, and buy or sell, the securities, derivatives (including options) or other financial products of entities mentioned herein. In addition,
Raymond James or affiliates thereof may have served as an underwriter or placement agent with respect to a public or private offering of securities by one or more of the
entities referenced herein.

This Presentation is not a binding commitment, obligation, or undertaking of Raymond James. No obligation or liability with respect to any issuance or purchase of any
Bonds or other securities described herein shall exist, nor shall any representations be deemed made, nor any reliance on any communications regarding the subject matter
hereof be reasonable or justified unless and until (1) all necessary Raymond James, rating agency or other third party approvals, as applicable, shall have been obtained,
including, without limitation, any required Raymond James senior management and credit committee approvals, (2) all of the terms and conditions of the documents
pertaining to the subject transaction are agreed to by the parties thereto as evidenced by the execution and delivery of all such documents by all such parties, and (3) all
conditions hereafter established by Raymond James for closing of the transaction have been satisfied in our sole discretion. Until execution and delivery of all such
definitive agreements, all parties shall have the absolute right to amend this Presentation and/or terminate all negotiations for any reason without liability therefor.
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